
2025 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-17-1   Conf: 19-5   Home: 15-2   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 12-6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (414), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (2), Jarrard (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Macari (4), Thompson (4), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Francia 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-138),
Macari (35-38), Serafinko (32-36), Thompson (20-30), Francia (19-28), Banda (3-4), Zamudio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
57 Jarrard, London .404 57-57 178 40 72 12 0 13 57 123 .691 25 14 16 1 .509 1 0 11-12 54 91 6 .960
24 Bianco, Jess .389 57-57 190 54 74 4 1 0 20 80 .421 27 0 36 0 .461 2 3 28-31 85 3 2 .978
6 Lysiak, Elanna .310 57-57 174 31 54 9 0 5 35 78 .448 19 9 26 1 .406 0 1 16-16 61 1 2 .969
3 Stouffer, Cassidy .294 56-53 163 33 48 9 1 4 27 71 .436 17 9 29 1 .387 2 0 9-9 38 1 2 .951
49 Thompson, Anese .279 54-51 140 17 39 6 0 4 24 57 .407 26 13 22 1 .431 2 0 2-3 263 18 3 .989
7 Konopka, Madison .265 57-57 166 23 44 6 0 1 13 53 .319 7 1 39 0 .297 1 2 4-4 44 73 14 .893
5 Casto, Natalie .248 57-57 157 26 39 6 0 3 18 54 .344 11 7 24 0 .326 0 2 0-1 75 59 7 .950
21 Santos, Melanie .247 57-57 146 20 36 9 0 5 26 60 .411 19 11 14 1 .375 0 6 1-1 267 9 0 1.000
18 Macari, Celia .213 45-44 122 9 26 5 0 2 19 37 .303 19 2 22 1 .329 0 2 0-0 224 11 1 .996
19 Post, Sarah .294 18-2 17 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 2 1 5 0 .364 2 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
12 Serafinko, Ana .260 46-35 73 7 19 2 0 2 13 27 .370 1 1 18 0 .280 0 0 0-0 1 17 2 .900
25 Seaton, Sabrina .250 7-0 8 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
22 Marra, Maeve .000 17-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
0 Slade, London .000 10-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
13 Nicastro, Gianna .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Scott, Jacqueline .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Sterling, Paige .000 28-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 57-57 1546 279 458 69 2 39 259 648 .419 173 69 258 6 .389 10 16 75-82 1135 312 41 .972
Opponents .214 57-57 1413 161 303 47 5 30 141 450 .318 157 24 501 4 .303 5 26 55-69 1106 309 61 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Francia, Loreley 1.84 19-7 37 28 11 4-3 4 156.1 120 51 41 43 189 24 0 13 .208 5 17 0 1 13
12 Serafinko, Ana 2.70 19-9 39 25 14 1-2 4 191.2 155 89 74 87 282 20 5 16 .216 17 7 0 4 13
16 Banda, Jailynn 3.46 1-1 12 3 1 0-1 0 26.1 23 13 13 14 25 2 0 1 .228 3 0 0 0 0
20 Zamudio, Carolina 10.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 8 6 13 5 1 0 0 .278 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.48 39-17 91 57 26 9 8 378.1 303 161 134 157 501 47 5 30 .214 26 24 0 5 26
Opponents 4.44 17-39 114 57 17 6 1 368.2 458 279 234 173 258 69 2 39 .296 32 69 0 10 16



2025 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Santos, Melanie 276 267 9 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Post, Sarah 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Banda, Jailynn 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Seaton, Sabrina 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Slade, London 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Macari, Celia 236 224 11 1 .996 0 35 3 .921 4 0
49 Thompson, Anese 284 263 18 3 .989 0 20 10 .667 4 0
24 Bianco, Jess 90 85 3 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lysiak, Elanna 64 61 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 Jarrard, London 151 54 91 6 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Francia, Loreley 23 3 19 1 .957 0 19 9 .679 0 0
3 Stouffer, Cassidy 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Casto, Natalie 141 75 59 7 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Serafinko, Ana 20 1 17 2 .900 0 32 4 .889 0 0
7 Konopka, Madison 131 44 73 14 .893 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Marra, Maeve 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nicastro, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sterling, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zamudio, Carolina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Scott, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1488 1135 312 41 .972 18 110 28 .797 8 0
Opponents 1476 1106 309 61 .959 28 150 14 .915 16 0


